Form PTO-1595 June 10, 2004



**EET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1027/00	Attorney Docket No.: 886-078
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:	
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	JUN 1 8 2004
1. Name of conveying party(ies): INFONXX TECHNOLOGY, INC. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  [] yes [X] no	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: GRAPE TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC.      Street Address: _3864 Courtney Street, Suite 411
3. Nature of Conveyance  [ ] Assignment	City: Bethlehem State: Pennsylvania Zip: 18017  Additional names and addresses attached? [ ] yes [X] no
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):  2,813,717
Additional numbers attached	ched? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved:
Name: Joseph Sofer	[1]
Internal Address: SOFER & HAROUN, LLP  Street Address: 317 Madison Avenue, Suite 910  City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
/2004 NGETACHE 00000117 2813717	8. Deposit account number: 19-2825  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
original document.  Joseph Sofer, Esq  Name of Person Signing	June 14, 2004  Ignature  Date  ges including cover sheet, attaring a partiagram [2]

**REEL: 002997 FRAME: 0301** 



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INFONXX TECHNOLOGY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INFONXX TECHNOLOGY, INC." TO "GRAPE TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.



Warriet Smith Windson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3331180 8100

020237714

AUTHENTICATION: 1721115

DATE: 04-15-02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002997 FRAME: 0302

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

## INFONXX TECHNOLOGY, INC.

# It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is INFONXX Technology, Inc., (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Corporation hereby amends Article One of its Certificate of Incorporation by deleting Article One in its entirety and inserting in lieu thereof a new Article One as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Grape Technology Group, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation").

3. This Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was approved and adopted by Written Consent Action by the Board of Directors and Sole Stockholder on the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 (f) and 242(b) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

The effective time of the amendment herein certified shall be at the time of filing.

[THE REMAINDER OF THUS PACE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK!

1

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:30 AM 12/14/2001 010643148 - 3331180 (FRI) 12. 14' 01 12:42/ST. 12:28/NO. 4862069729 P 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned does hereby set his hand and seal on this 3rd day of December, 2001.

INFONXX Technology, Inc.

Name: Margaret Scholl

Title: Treasurer

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002997 FRAME: 0304